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FEE SCHEDULE 
 

 

 
 

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION 
FALL 2021  AND  SPRING 2022 

 

All fees are subject to approval of the Tennessee State University Board of Trustees. The University reserves the right to 
correct errors in student fee assessments which are discovered subsequent to initial posting, billings, or fee assessment.  
 

Not Included below are rates for departmental course fees, book fees, lab fees, room / board fees or other specific 
course-related fees.   

• Rates below do not apply to TN eCampus Section R50 courses. 

• Rates below do not apply to Quottly courses. 

 

  

IN-STATE TUITION  
 

  

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION  

 CREDIT 
HOURS 

UNDERGRADUATE 
MAINTENANCE 

PROGRAM 

SERVICE FEE 
TOTAL IN-STATE 

TUITION 

 OUT OF STATE 
TUITION 

UNDERGRADUATE 
MAINTENANCE 

PROGRAM  
SERVICE FEE 

TOTAL OUT-OF-STATE 

TUITION 

1 283  75  358     530     283  75                888  
2 566  150  717    1,060     566  150               1,776  
3 849  225  1,075    1,590     849  225             2,664  
4 1,132  300  1,434    2,120  1,132  300             3,552  
5 1,415  375  1,792    2,650  1,415  375             4,440  
6 1,698  450  2,151    3,180  1,698  450             5,328  
7 1,981  525  2,509    3,710  1,981  525             6,216  
8 2,264  604  2,868    4,240  2,264  604             7,108  
9 2,547  604  3,151    4,770  2,547  604             7,921  

10 2,830  604  3,434    5,300  2,830  604             8,734  
11 3,113  604  3,717    5,830  3,113  604             9,547  
12 3,396  604  4,000    6,360  3,396  604          10,360  
13 3,452  604  4,056    6,466 3,452  604          10,522  
14 3,508  604  4,112    6,572  3,508  604          10,684  
15 3,564  604  4,168    6,678  3,564  604          10,846  
16 3,620  604  4,224    6,784  3,620  604          11,008  
17 3,676  604  4,280    6,890  3,676  604          11,170  
18 3,732  604  4,336    6,996  3,732  604          11,332  
19 3,788  604  4,392    7,102  3,788  604          11,494  
20  3,844  604 4,448  7,208  3,844  604          11,656  
21 3,900  604  4,504   7,314  3,900  604          11,818  

 
        

 

https://www.tnstate.edu/bursar/docs/FY%2020-21%20TN%20eCampus%20Fees.pdf
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FEE SCHEDULE 
 

 

 
 

UNDERGRADUATE 250-MILE RADIUS TUITION 
FALL 2021  AND  SPRING 2022 

 

 
APPLICATION AND NOTIFICATION: 
An application is not required to receive this discounted tuition rate. The rate will be automatically assessed to 
those who qualify.  Students will be notified via U.S. mail and/or email if they are eligible for and/or have received 
a discounted rate for that semester.  
 

Students with questions regarding the 250 Mile Radius rate are to contact the 
TSU Office of Enrollment Services at (615) 963-4995. 

 
  

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION  

 
CREDIT 
HOURS 

250-MILE RADIUS 
OUT OF STATE 

TUITION 

 

UNDERGRADUATE 
MAINTENANCE 

 

PROGRAM  
SERVICE FEE 

 

TOTAL OUT-OF-STATE 

TUITION 

15 3,000  3,564  604  7,168 

16 3,000  3,620  604  7,224 

17 3,000  3,676  604  7,280 

18 3,000  3,732  604  7,336 
    

GRAD

UATE 

TUITIO

N 
FALL 

2021  
AND  

SPRIN
G 2022 

 

All fees are 
subject to 
approval of 
the 
Tennessee 
State 
University 

 
 
ELIGIBILITY FOR 250-MILE RADIUS TUITION DISCOUNT:  

• Classified as out-of-state for fee payment purposes.  

• Classified as degree-seeking.  

• Enrolled in 15 or more undergraduate credit hours or 9 or more graduate credit hours through 
the 25% refund period.  

• Graduated from an eligible high school located in a county within a 250 miles radius of 
Nashville, Tennessee.  

• Students receiving the 250-Mile Radius Rate are eligible for scholarships but are ineligible to 
receive the Scholar Rate or the Scholar Rate Plus.  

• There is no maximum number of semesters a student may receive the 250-Mile Radius Rate. 

o Rates above do not apply to TN eCampus Section R50 courses. 

o Rates above do not apply to Quottly courses. 
 

https://www.tnstate.edu/bursar/docs/FY%2020-21%20TN%20eCampus%20Fees.pdf
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UNDERGRADUATE  
SCHOLAR  AND  SCHOLAR-PLUS TUITION 

FALL 2021  AND  SPRING 2022 
 

APPLICATION AND NOTIFICATION:   An application is not required to receive this discounted tuition rate. The 

rate is assessed automatically based on eligible grade point averages.  Students are notified via U.S. mail and/or email 
if they are eligible for and/or have received a discounted rate for that semester.  
 

Students with questions regarding the Scholar Rate are to contact the 
TSU Office of Enrollment Services at (615) 963-4995. 

 
 SCHOLAR-PLUS OUT-OF-STATE TUITION  

 
CREDIT 
HOURS 

OUT OF STATE  
TUITION 

UNDERGRADUATE 
MAINTENANCE 

PROGRAM  
SERVICE FEE 

TOTAL OUT-OF-STATE 

TUITION 

1-14 Not eligible for discounted Scholar-Plus Out-of-State Tuition Rate 

15 3,000  3,564  604  7,168 

16 3,000  3,620  604  7,224 

17 3,000  3,676  604  7,280 

18 3,000  3,732  604  7,336 
    

GRAD

UATE 

TUITIO

N 
FALL 

2021  
AND  

SPRIN
G 2022 

 

All fees are 
subject to 
approval of 
the 
Tennessee 
State 
University 
Board of 
Trustees. 

 

 SCHOLAR OUT-OF-STATE TUITION  

 
CREDIT 
HOURS 

OUT OF STATE  
TUITION 

UNDERGRADUATE 
MAINTENANCE 

PROGRAM  
SERVICE FEE 

TOTAL OUT-OF-STATE 

TUITION 

1-14 Not eligible for discounted Scholar-Plus Out-of-State Tuition Rate 

15 4,500  3,564  604  8,668 

16 4,500 3,620  604  8,724 

17 4,500 3,676  604  8,780 

18 4,500 3,732  604  8,836 
    

GRAD

UATE 

TUITIO

N 
FALL 

2021  
AND  

SPRIN

 
ELIGIBILITY FOR SCHOLAR & SCHOLAR-PLUS TUITION DISCOUNT:  

• Classified as out-of-state for fee payment purposes.  

• Classified as degree-seeking.  

• Minimum grade point average and enrolled in 15 or more undergraduate credit hours through  
the 25% refund period.  

• Students receiving the reduced rate are eligible for scholarships but are ineligible to receive  
the 250 Mile Radius reduced rate simultaneously.  

• Applicable for each Fall/Spring semester in which the student is eligible to receive the reduced Rate. 

o Rates above do not apply to TN eCampus Section R50 courses. 

o Rates above do not apply to Quottly courses. 
 

https://www.tnstate.edu/bursar/docs/FY%2020-21%20TN%20eCampus%20Fees.pdf
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UNDERGRADUATE E-RATE TUITION 
FALL 2021  AND  SPRING 2022 

 

 
All fees are subject to approval of the Tennessee State University Board of Trustees. The University reserves the right to correct 
errors in student fee assessments which are discovered subsequent to initial posting, billings, or fee assessment.  
 
As an all-online Initiative, the TSU E-Rate Tuition rate and applicable departmental course fees are applicable to Quottly courses.   

 

o Rates below do not apply to TN eCampus Section R50 courses. 

 
  

OUT-OF-STATE E-RATE TUITION  

 
CREDIT 
HOURS 

REDUCED  
OUT OF STATE 

TUITION 

 

UNDERGRADUATE 
MAINTENANCE 

 

PROGRAM  
SERVICE FEE 

 

TOTAL OUT-OF-STATE 

TUITION 

1 142  283  75  500 
2 283  566  150  999 
3 425  849  225  1,499 
4 566  1,132  300  1,998 
5 708  1,415  375  2,498 
6 850  1,698  450  3,998 
7 991  1,981  525  3,497 
8 1,133  2,264  604  4,001 
9 1,274  2,547  604  4,425 

10 1,416  2,830  604  4,850 
11 1,558  3,113  604  5,275 
12 1,699  3,396  604  5,699 
13 1,841  3,452  604  5,897 
14 1,982  3,508  604  6,094 
15 2,124  3,564  604  6,292 
16 2,266  3,620  604  6,490 
17 2,407  3,676  604  6,687 
18 2,549  3,732  604  6,885 

    

GRADUATE 

TUITION 
FALL 2021  

AND  SPRING 

2022 

 

All fees are 
subject to 
approval 

 

  

https://www.tnstate.edu/bursar/docs/FY%2020-21%20TN%20eCampus%20Fees.pdf
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UNDERGRADUATE TN E-CAMPUS TUITION 
FALL 2021  AND  SPRING 2022 

 

All fees are subject to approval of the Tennessee State University Board of Trustees. The University reserves the right to 
correct errors in student fee assessments which are discovered subsequent to initial posting, billings, or fee assessment.  

 

• Rates below are Section RXX courses of the TN eCampus.  The charges/RXX courses/credits cannot be 
combined with TSU Main Campus and TSU Global Online Campus courses to obtain the minimum 15 credits 
for discounted tuition rates. 

• Rates below do not apply to Quottly courses. 

 
  

IN-STATE RODP TUITION  
 

 OUT-OF-STATE  
RODP TUITION  

 E-RATE 
RODP TUITION 

CREDIT 
HOURS 

 
MAINTENANCE 

PROGRAM 

SERVICE FEE 
ONLINE FEE TOTAL IN-STATE 

TUITION 

 OUT OF STATE 
TUITION 

TOTAL  

OUT-OF-STATE 

 

 REDUCED 

OUT OF STATE 

TOTAL  

E-RATE 

 
1 283  Waived 114  397  582  979  198  595 

2 566  Waived 227  793  1,164  1,957  397  1,190 
3 849  Waived 341  1,190  1,746  2,936  594  1,784 

4 1,132  Waived 455  1,587  2,328  3,915  792  2,379 

5 1,415  Waived 568  1,983  2,910  4,893  990  2,973 

6 1,698  Waived 682  2,380  3,492  5,872  1,188  3,568 
7 1,981  Waived 796  2,777  4,074  6,851  1,386  4,163 

8 2,264  Waived 909  3,173  4,656  7,829  1,584  4,757 

9 2,547  Waived 1,023  3,570  5,238  8,808  1,782  5,352 

10 2,830  Waived 1,137  3,967  5,820  9,787  1,980  5,947 
11 3,113  Waived 1,250  4,363  5,936  10,299  2,178  6,541 

12 3,396  Waived 1,364  4,760  6,052  10,812  2,376  7,136 
13 3,452  Waived 1,705  5,157  6,168  11,325  2,574  7,731 

14 3,508  Waived 2,046  5,554  6,284  11,838  2,772  8,326 

15 3,564  Waived 2,387  5,951  6,400  12,351  2,970  8,921 

16 3,620  Waived 2,728  6,348  6,516  12,864  3,168  9,516 
17 3,676  Waived 3,069  6,745  6,632  13,377  3,366  10,111 

18 3,732  Waived 3,409  7,141  6,864  14,005  3,564  10,705 
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SAMPLE TERM COSTS MARKUP 
--  UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL with IN-STATE STATUS  -- 

TUITION, PROGRAM & COURSE FEES, HOUSING, AND MEALS 

 

                Each  FALL  or  SPRING  Term                   . 

PROJECTED ENROLLMENT COSTS 15 CREDITS     12 CREDITS 6 CREDITS  
 

A.  Actual Costs – Based on Enrollment: 

Maintenance Fees 3,564.00 3,396.00 1,698.00 

Program Service Fee         604.00         604.00         453.00 

 4,168.00 4,000.00 2,151.00 
 

B.  Estimated Costs – Based on Enrollment: 

Course Fee: Book Bundle 480.00 320.00 160.00 

Orientation Fee (First semester, only) 40.00 40.00 40.00 

Course Fee: Lab Fee (generally Science Lab courses) 60.00 30.00 30.00 

Course Fee: Departmental (select departmental courses)         240.00         240.00         120.00 

 820.00 630.00 350.00 
 

C.  Actual Costs for Commuter Students: 

Commuter Meal Charge (Refundable) 200.00 200.00 Not Assessed 

-- OR -- 

C.  Actual Costs for On-Campus Residence Hall: 

Dormitory Charge 1,979.00 1,979.00 Contact Residence 

Meal Plan        2,104.00        2,104.00  Life Office        

 4,083.00 4,083.00 

 

Projected TERM Billable Amount:     Total of Projected Costs A, B, and C          __________________________      

 

    Less Projected TERM Payments:  ONE-HALF of TSU Financial Aid Award: __________________________    

 

                                                                                  ONE-HALF of private scholarship award: __________________________    

 

 

              Your Projected Family Responsibility   $  ___________________________ 
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SAMPLE TERM COSTS MARKUP 
--  UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL with OUT-OF-STATE STATUS  -- 

TUITION, PROGRAM/COURSE FEES, HOUSING, AND MEALS 

 

                Each  FALL  or  SPRING  Term                   . 

PROJECTED ENROLLMENT COSTS 15 CREDITS     12 CREDITS 6 CREDITS  
 

A.  Actual Costs – Based on Enrollment: 

Out-of-State Tuition 7,950.00 6,360.00 3,180.00 

Maintenance Fees 3,564.00 3,396.00 1,698.00 

Program Service Fee         604.00         604.00         453.00 

 12,118.00 10,360.00 5,331.00 
 

B.  Estimated Costs – Based on Enrollment: 

Course Fee: Book Bundle 480.00 320.00 160.00 

Orientation Fee (First semester, only) 40.00 40.00 40.00 

Course Fee: Lab Fee (generally Science Lab courses) 60.00 30.00 30.00 

Course Fee: Departmental (select departmental courses)         240.00         240.00         120.00 

 820.00 630.00 350.00 
 

C.  Actual Costs for Commuter Students: 

Commuter Meal Charge (Refundable) 200.00 200.00 Not Assessed 

-- OR -- 

C.  Actual Costs for On-Campus Residence Hall: 

Dormitory Charge 1,979.00 1,979.00 Contact Residence 

Meal Plan        2,104.00        2,104.00  Life Office        

 4,083.00 4,083.00 

 

Projected TERM Billable Amount:     Total of Projected Costs A, B, and C          __________________________      

 

    Less Projected TERM Payments:  ONE-HALF of TSU Financial Aid Award: __________________________    

 

                                                                                  ONE-HALF of private scholarship award: __________________________    

 

 

              Your Projected Family Responsibility   $  ___________________________ 
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PROGRAM & COURSE FEES 

FEE RATE PROGRAM OR COURSE 
Book Bundle Fee $80 per course Applies to textbooks for students taking general education courses.  

Program / Instructor determines required training material per 
Program or Course.  
APPEAL Book Bundle CHARGE: Questions and appeals to the Book 
Bundle Fees should be documented; phone conversations do not 
allow for written student documentation.  Questions and appeals 
should be sent to BookBundle2@tnstate.edu. 
 

Science Programs Laboratory Fee $30 per lab course Applies to all Biology Lab, Chemistry Lab, Physics Lab, and 
Agricultural Lab courses.  
 

College of Business $25 per credit hour Applies to all College of Business course offerings except Business 
Orientation; Principles of Economics, and Introduction to Statistical 
Analysis I courses. 
 

College of Business: 

    Executive MBA Differential Fee 

$6,489 per Term Differential tuition costs apply to Executive MBA Program 
registrations, only. 
 

College of Education $25 per credit hour Applies to all courses within the College of Education. 
 

College of Engineering $40 per credit hour Applies to all College of Engineering courses except Engineering 
Orientation. 
 

College of Health Sciences: 

Cardio-Respiratory Care $75 per course Applies to all Cardio-Respiratory Clinic courses. 

Dental Hygiene Program Clinic $100 per course Applies to all Dental Hygiene Program Clinic courses. 

Dental Hygiene Program Lab $55 per lab course Applies to DHYG-1030, DHYG-1110, and DHYG-1040. 

Dental Hygiene Program 

Mannequin Rental 

$75 per course Practice mannequin rental fee for select pre-clinic  
laboratory courses. 

HIM – Health Information 

Management Lab Fee 

$75 per course Applies to HIMA-2030, HIMA-2400, HIMA-3010,  
and HIMA-3300. 

Nursing Course $25 per credit hour Applies to AASN, upper-division undergraduate and all graduate 

Nursing Program courses. 
 

Occupational Therapy $250 per student Fee is required to reserve seat in Program upon acceptance.  

Reservation is applied to first-year tuition upon registration into 

accepted term.  Reservation fee is non-refundable.   
 

Clinical Education Fee $250 per student Physical Therapy Program 

Cadaver Fee $450 per student Physical Therapy Program 

Physical Therapy $250 per student Fee is required to reserve seat in Program upon acceptance.  

Reservation is applied to first-year tuition upon registration into 

accepted term.  Reservation fee is non-refundable.   
 

Speech Pathology and 

Audiology Clinic Lab Fee 
 

$409 per lab course Applies to all Advanced CLN Practicum courses. 

 

mailto:BookBundle2@tnstate.edu

